OFFICIAL TEAM ROSTER

UPDATED MAY 3, 2021

LOW-A EAST AFFILIATE OF THE WASHINGTON NATIONALS

FREDNATS.COM | 540-858-4242 | @ FXBGNATS
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# - injured list % - temporarily inactive * - Washington 40-man roster / - MLB rehab

MANAGER: Mario Lisson (18) COACHES: Pat Rice, Pitching Coach (31); Jorge Mejia, Hitting Coach (29)
ATHLETIC TRAINER: Kirby Craft STRENGTH AND CONDITIONING COACH: Ryan Grose VIDEO COORDINATOR: Zach Loewenberg
HOME CLUBHOUSE MANAGER: Brandon Darnell VISITING CLUBHOUSE MANAGER: Karl Wernecke

PITCHERS (15)
Tomés Alastre
Jordan Bocko
Michael Cuevas
Tanner Driskill
Pedro Gonzalez
Alfonso Hernandez
Lucas Knowles
Davis Moore
Mitchell Parker
Bryan Pefia

Karlo Seijas

Troy Stainbrook
Leif Strom
Rodney Theophile
Tyler Yankosky

CATCHERS (3)
Allan Berrios
Geraldi Diaz
Onix Vega

INFIELDERS (6)
J.T. Arruda

Jake Boone

Gio Diaz

Junior Martina
José Sanchez
Kevin Strohschein

OUTFIELDERS (5)
Zach Cornell
Landon Dieterich
Ricardo Méndez
Jake Randa
Jeremy Ydens

B/T
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
/L
UL
R/R
UL
UL
R/R
/L
R/R
R/R
/R

B/T
RR
/R
R/R

B/T
/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R

B/T
UL
R/R
UL
UL
RR

HT WT
6-4 240
5-11 195
6-2 165
6-1 185
6-2 225
5-11 198
185
210
225
210
215
250
240
230
225

OO N BN

T WIT
-0 190
-0 206
-1

6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
H
6
6
5-10 200

BORN
6/11/98
1/10/97
6/29/01
1/18/96
7/16/00

8/3/99
3/14/98
3/4/98
9/27/99
1/10/00
9/6/00
10/31/96
5/17/97
9/16/99
5/28/98

BORN
8/9/97
7/8/00
9/7/98

BORN
10/20/97
3/23/99
2/9/99
12/12/97
7/12/00
71125197

BORN
12/18/97
5/5/98
1/24/00
12/14/98
713/97

BIRTHPLACE
Valencia, VZ
Laguna Niguel, CA
San Antonio, TX
Austin, TX

Chitre, PAN
Barcelona, VZ
Bremerton, WA
Covina, CA
Albuquerque, NM
Santo Domingo, DR
San Mateo, VZ
Carmel Valley, CA
Puyallup, WA

Laguna de Perlas, NIC

Wilkes-Barre, PA

BIRTHPLACE
Mayagiiez, PR
Puerto Plata, DR
Trujillo Alto, PR

BIRTHPLACE
Fresno, CA
Orlando, FL
Chicago, IL
Willemstad, CUR
Villa de Cura, VZ
McDonough, GA

BIRTHPLACE
Atlanta, GA

Waco, TX
Barcelona, VZ
Overland Park, KS
Mountain View, CA

PrTVIRED NUMERICAL ROSTER
2019-28th # PLAYER P0OS
2019-23rd 1 Allan Berrios C
2018-9th 2 Ja_ke Boong [F
2016-IFA 3 Ricardo Méndez OF
2016-IFA 4 Junior Martina [F
2019-15th 6 GioDiaz IF
2020-5th 7 Ge(aldl Diaz C
2017-IFA 9 Onix Vega ) C
2017-IFA 10 Alfor]so Hernandez LHP
2019-30th 11 Tom,as,AIastre RHP
2017-21st 12 José Sanchez [F
2018-IFA 13 Mitchell Parker. LHP
2019-19th 14 Rodney Theophile RHP
15  Jake Randa OF
16 Pedro Gonzalez RHP
Jologo |11 leremy Ydens oF
2016-IFA 18  Mario Liss6n MGR
2018-20th 19 Lucas Knowles LHP
20 Karlo Seijas RHP
21 Jordan Bocko RHP
gg?gfﬁg 22 Michael Cuevas RHP
2020-UFA 23 Tanner Driskill RHP
2020-UFA 24 Davis Moore RHP
2019-16th 25 Kevin Strohschein RHP
2016-IFA 26 Zach Cornell OF
2019-21st 27  Landon Dieterich OF
28 Tyler Yankosky RHP
29  Jorge Mejia HC
scauRed |5 il i
2020-UFA 32 Troy Stainbrook LHP
2016-IFA 33 Leif Strom RHP
2019-13th 34 Bryan Pefia LHP
2019-8th
PRONUNCIATIONS
(pro-nun-see-AY-shuns)
Tomas Alastre.. toe-MOSS all-AH-stray
Berrios.......coccevevevee. beh-REE-ohs
BOCKO ... BAH-coe
CUBVAS .., Kway-vahs
Geraldi Diaz... hare-ALL-dee DEE-az
Dieterich......cceveveveeeene DEE-trick
[IES0] A lee-SOHN
SBIjAS e SAY-hoss
Strohschein.................. STRO-shine
Leif Strom........c.co........ Layf Strahm
Theophile.............. thee-oh-FEE-leh
Yankosky .......c.co...... Yan-kah-skee
YAensS ..o Eye-dens




2021 FREDNATS TRANSACTIONS

DATE +/- PLAYER POS  TRANSACTION

2021 COMPLETE ROSTER

Pitchers (15): Position Players (14):

Tomas Alastre, Jordan Bocko, Michael Cuevas, Tanner  J.T. Arruda, Allan Berrios, Jake Boone, Zach Cornell,
Driskill, Pedro Gonzalez, Alfonso Hernandez, Lucas  Geraldi Diaz, Gio Diaz, Landon Dieterich, Junior
Knowles, Davis Moore, Mitchell Parker, Bryan Pefia,  Martina, Ricardo Méndez, Jake Randa, José Sanchez,
Karlo Seijas, Troy Stainbrook, Leif Strom, Rodney  Kevin Strohschein, Onix Vega, Jeremy Ydens
Theophile, Tyler Yankosky




